Estim	(Person); Thelma Choo outsted Cost:	og Suio			@ 29/08/2019
	_		il to:		
OD#	T)/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/	/INV/MV/CS		•	
To In	spect Vehicle No: SMZ 1947E		Insura	ed: XE 29372	
at Wo	orkshop m/s Cas Garage Pto No 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02	-12	Т	el: 8782717\	
Folic	y No: D19 MTPCV6001262		Claim No: CMTO	904095	
	Insured:		Excess:		
	of Velt:_ f's Record)			D.O.A. 27 08 (2019	
CA / _ Date/	REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Tene: 11:50a-m @ 29 08 2019 Pers	on Contacted:	Allan	ILO.D. Endorsement: _ Vehicle IN_OUT	
Date/	Time Action/Instruction Tohan	10/3 (
	XE 29372 :X			-	
	SM3 19476 X		-		

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place

#05-01/06, Singapore Land Tower

Singapore 048623

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Thelma Choo

Date:

26 Sep 2019

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : XE2937Z

TP Vehicle No

: SMJ1947E

Accident Date

: 27/08/2019

Make

: HYUNDAI AD AVANTE

Assignment Date

: 29/08/2019

Date of Inspection : 29/08/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4.00

Inspection At

: CAS GARAGE PTE LTD (HQ) NO.1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY

SINGAPORE 417883

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages FRONT O/S portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	11,043.12
Revised Amount	:S\$	6,465.44
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	6,465.44

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

()	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly	let us
2	10510	have your authorisation.	

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(X) Other comments: THE ABOVE SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT" PREJUDICE BASIS

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submi	tted Ins /	luth ed	Status	
Main	28 Aug 2019		29 Aug 2019 11:24 Assign					New Assignm Cancel Case	ent _
	Main	Re	eference	CI	aim Details		Documer	its	Show All
LAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	TAILS	OTRES ETT-PRIORIDE	NOTE OF THE OWNER.		American Print, superior Print, print	[Crea	ited by insure	er]
nsured:		14700.000	CROP PTE LTD,		200105611N				
4ain Clair	mant:	LENG	CHEE ONN, ID:	51532411B			27/08	/2019 00:00 -	:59
Vehicle R	eg. No.:	SMJ1	.947E	7E Date		Date of Loss: [6		Months and 1 Days From LTA g Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Typ	oe:	TP /	CMTD1904095	P	olicy/Cover Note	No.:	D19MTPCVE001262 (Comprehensive)		
/ehicle R	ehicle Reg. No. (Insured): XE2937Z Policy No. (Claimant): Excess:								
Repairer:			arage Pte Ltd (H						
Handling	Insurer:	4681]	o Insurance Sing		150 (F10.73) (4.0				- 6322
Adjuster:		LKK A	uto Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-356	61 [Final l	Rpt due 0	9/09/2019]	
Adj Asg.	Remarks:		LLAN GOH 8782 7 ENT -NO TP SAS S		-PLEASE BE INFO	ORMED THAT C	OUR INSUR	ED HAS NOT RE	PORTED THE
ASSOCI	ATED MAIL REG	CEIVED					View All	Compose	e Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.							
E	SOCIATED TAS	ve.			10.00		1 0-	ate New Task	Complete
10000000		1998 - 100 W			View All	Search Tasks			
Due D	50 SALESSAN AND SALES	Type Task	Group Subje	ct Handle	r Assigned	By Com	pleted On	Created (On Done

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SMJ1947E (CMTD1904095) [XE2937Z]

TP LENG CHEE ONN Aug 27 2019 12:00AM [GOODCROP PTE LTD] Cas Garage Pte Ltd

Resend View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 06/09/2019 17:29 PM.
To thelma.choo@sompo.com.sg
Subject SMJ1947E (CMTD1904095) [XE2937Z]

Dear Thelma,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SMJ 1947E on 29/8/2019 We are pending estimate from repairer.

Regards, Denise LKK Auto.

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

MSME19113529 / SME Motor Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 28/08/2019 12:35 SUBMITTED BY: Ang Gue Bao

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the independ of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/08/2019 12:35
Date Of Accident	27/08/2019 12:00
Exact Location Of Accident	13 WOODLANDS LINK - (CARPARK LOT L1)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMJ1947E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LENG CHEE ONN
NRIC No	S1532411B
Email Address	LENGCHEEONN@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96227133
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96227133
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	AVANTE
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	VPA/P2277394
Cover Note Number	*
Driver	
Name of Driver	CEDRIC LENG CHUN HO
NRIC No	S9338160B
Date Of Birth	09/10/1993
Occupation	INDOOR

Occupation 27/11/2012 Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96773498 Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**

Address

239 BISHAN STREET 22

#16-202

Postcode

S570239

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

MY VEHICLE PARKED ALONG 13 WOODLANDS LINK CARPARK LOT L1 AROUND 27/08/2019 0940 HRS. AT ABOUT 1200 HRS, SOMEBODY INFORMED THAT MY PARKED VEHICLE HIT BY VEHICLE B.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

XE2937Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal date/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

Panked Vehicle A. SMJ 1947E B-XE 2937 Z Entrance 13 Woodlands DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT aloup 13 Woodlands Link Carpark Lot LI vehicle parked 0940 hrs. anound 27 08 2019 At about 1200 hrs, some body informed that my hot by vehicle Parked vehicle DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Parsonnel's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

VEHICLE REPAIR ESTIMATE

Insurance Company: SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

(MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT)

Address:

NO 50, RAFFLES PLACE, #05-01/06

SINGAPORE LAND TOWER, S(048623)

Telephone:

64616555

Fax:

62257947

Email: motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg

Make/ Model:

HYUNDAI AVANTE

Date:

28.08.2019

Chassis No:

KMHD841CMKU865654

Vehicle No:

SMJ1947E

Date/Time of Accide 27.08.2019/1200

Reg date :

26.02.2019

Materials Cost/ Spare Parts Cost

TO BE COMPLETED BY SERVICE ADVISOR

ITEMS	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE \$	FINAL PRICE \$
1	FRONT BUMPER Distanted	1	\$ 785.80	\$ 785.80
2	FRONT BUMPER TOP BRACKET RH	1	\$ 98.60	\$ +98.60
3	FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP RH	1	\$ 165.80	\$ 165.80
4	FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH	1	\$ 86.90	\$ 86.90
5	FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE RH	1	\$ 125.80	\$ 125.80
6	FRONT BUMPER SIDE STRIP RH	1	\$ 92.60	\$ ~ 92.60
7	FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER RH	1	\$ 98.60	\$ 98.60
8	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	1	\$ 295.60	\$ ~ 295.60
9	FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER 2	1	\$ 202.30	\$ + 202.30
10	FRONT ENGINE UNDER COVER	1	\$ 356.80	\$ + 356.80
11	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	1	\$ 225.60	\$ 7 225.60
12	FRONT BUMPER LOWER STIFFENER	1	\$ 175.20	\$ \$ 175.20
13	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Bent	1	\$ 589.50	\$ 7 589.50
14	FRONT BUMPER RADIATOR GRILLE	1	\$ 1,123.70	\$ 1,123.70
15	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	- 1	\$ 202.50	\$ ~ 202.50
16	FRONT HEADLAMP RH Cound	1	\$ 1,756.40	\$ 1,756.40
17	FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET RH 74-	_1_	\$ 98.60	\$ + 98.60
18	FRONT BONNET Device	1	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 1,498.50
19	FRONT FENDER RH Pers	1	\$ 985.60	\$ + 985.60
20	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING RH ~~~	1	\$ 189.50	\$ + - 189.50
List Price	Cost			\$ 9,153.90

PARTS DISCOUNT 20%

7,323.12

663180. 530544

SPECIAL NETT	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE \$	FINAL PRICE \$
1	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS	1 SET	\$ 30.00	\$ × 30.00
2	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	1SET	\$ 30.00	\$ - 30.00
3	FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING 7	1SET	\$ 50.00	\$ + 50.00
4	FRONT ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIPS	1SET	\$ 30.00	\$ + 30.00
5	FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	1SET	\$ 450.00	\$ + 450.00
6	FRONT ENGINE UNDERCOVER (11)	1SET	\$ 30.00	\$ \$ 30.00
otal Special Nett	Items	5%		\$ 620.00

Labour Works/ Panel Beating Related Works		
Job Scope	(Quotation
TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPLACE, BEAT, WELD, REALIGN, STRAIGHTENED MEMBER	S	1,600.00
	1333	500.
Spray Painting		
Job Scope		Quotation
TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	\$	1,200.00
		600
Others Cost (Accident Repair Related Expenses)		
Job Scope	10	Quotation
TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	\$	× 150.00
TO REMOVE/ REFIT WIRING CHECKS FOR HEADLAMP	\$	30 150:00
Total Others Cost	\$	300.0
Total Others Cost		

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

UEN 201828067M 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

Person Incharge: Allan

Direct Contact: +65 8782 7171 Email: allangoh.cas@gmail.com

Fax: 6509 9501 TEL: 64842220

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

11,043.12

Adrian Lig
P/P 29/08/15.

64272
total: 6465.44

(P/P)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/SMO19015249/AYF3N2

Date:

30/09/2019

REFERENCE

Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: Claimant Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Ltd.

SMJ1947E 27/08/2019

No:

Insured Vehicle

XE2937Z

TP

Policy No:

Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

CMTD1904095

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMJ1947E

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI AD AVANTE, 1.6 GLS S (A) 26/02/2019 (Man. Year: 2019)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

D19MTPCVE001262

G4FGKU094560

5081 km

KMHD841CMKU865654

Reg. Date: Colour:

Red

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1591 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **CONDITION OF TYRES**

Front Tyre Size:

205/55R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55R16

Front Left Side:

Kumho 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Kumho 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Kumho 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Kumho 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	7,943.12	5,335.44	2,607.68	32.83
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,100.00	1,130.00	1,970.00	63.55
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	11,043.12	6,465.44	4,577.68	41.45

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

29/08/2019

Date Inspected:

29/08/2019 Inspected At:

Cas Garage Pte Ltd (HQ)

No.1, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-22 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: YVONNE WONG YIN CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 30 Sep 2019)

Parts: 143 HYUNDAI AD AVANTE 1.6 GLS S (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMJ1947E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Ra	com	man	hah	Parts	
LA	COILI	HEI	ueu	rails	•

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Distorted	785.80 FL	*785.80 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	98.60 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIGNAL LAMP RH	Cracked	165.80 FL	*165.80 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH	Necessary	86.90 FL	*86.90 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE RH	Deformed	125.80 FL	*125.80 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE STRIP RH	Not Necessary	92.60 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER RH	Deformed	98.60 FL	*98.60 FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	Not Necessary	295.60 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER	Not Necessary	202.30 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT ENGINE UNDER COVER	Not Necessary	356.80 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	225.60 FL	*225.60 FL
12	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER STIFFENER	Cracked	175.20 FL	*175.20 FL
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	589.50 FL	*589.50 FL
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	1,123.70 FL	*1,123.70 FL
15	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	202.50 FL	*-FL
16	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP RH	Cracked	1,756.40 FL	*1,756.40 FL
17	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	98.60 FL	*-FL
18	1		*FRONT BONNET	Dented	1,498.50 FL	*1,498.50 FL
19	1		*FRONT FENDER RH	Repair	985.60 FL	*-FL
20	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING RH	Not Necessary	189.50 FL	*-FL
21	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
22	1		*SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*- FS
23	1		*SET FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
24	1		*SET FRONT ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
25	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	Not Necessary	450.00 FS	*- FS
26	1		*SET FRONT ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spcl	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	9,773.90	6,661.80
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,830.78	1,326.36
				Total Parts (S\$)	7,943.12	5,335.44

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS, REPLACE, BEAT, WELD, REALIGN, STRAIGHTENE MEMBER	New D	1,600.00	500.00
2	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,200.00	600.00
3	TO TUFFCOAT AFFECTED AREA	New	150.00	0.00
4	TO REMOVE/REFIT WIRING CHECKS FOR HEADLAMP	New	150.00	30.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		3,100.00	1,130.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >